# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/29/2003

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SYNERTECH, L.P.		112/13/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DYONYX, L.P.	
Street Address:	1235 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 1220	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77008	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2657973	DYONYX

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)963-8338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (832) 242-6500
Email: peter@pworkin.com

Correspondent Name: PETER WORKIN, ATTORNEY AT LAW
Address Line 1: 7500 SAN FELIPE ST., SUITE 777
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77063

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER WORKIN, ATTORNEY AT LAW
Signature:	/s/
Date:	12/13/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003677 FRAME: 0184

900094069

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003677 FRAME: 0185

# **THIS**

**PAGE** 

**INTENTIONALLY** 

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

**RECORDED: 12/13/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003677 FRAME: 0186